

## 2019 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 - BID RECAP

	Apparent Low Bidder												
2019 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 - BID RECAP				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		Westcoast Paving, Inc		Granite Construction Company	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main	674	LF	\$190.00	\$128,060.00	\$105.00	\$70,770.00	\$150.00	\$101,100.00	\$140.00	\$94,360.00	\$82.00	\$55,268.00
2	Install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main - Spot Repair	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,772.75	\$11,772.75	\$8,858.40	\$8,858.40	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$15,171.40	\$15,171.40
3	Remove and Replace Sanitary Sewer Laterals	22	EA	\$1,685.00	\$37,070.00	\$3,200.00	\$70,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$62,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00
4	Install Type 1 Manhole	2	EA	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
5	Roadbed Modification	220,559	SF	\$1.28	\$282,315.52	\$1.15	\$253,642.85	\$1.20	\$264,670.80	\$1.15	\$253,642.85	\$1.27	\$280,109.93
6	Pulverizing Exist Pavement and Base	12,953	SF	\$0.77	\$9,973.81	\$0.50	\$6,476.50	\$0.80	\$10,362.40	\$1.55	\$20,077.15	\$0.59	\$7,642.27
7	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	233,512	SF	\$2.55	\$595,455.60	\$2.30	\$537,077.60	\$2.70	\$630,482.40	\$2.45	\$572,104.40	\$2.70	\$630,482.40
8	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	8,225	LF	\$42.50	\$349,562.50	\$39.50	\$324,887.50	\$35.00	\$287,875.00	\$37.00	\$304,325.00	\$41.00	\$337,225.00
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	20,436	SF	\$10.50	\$214,578.00	\$9.30	\$190,054.80	\$8.75	\$178,815.00	\$12.00	\$245,232.00	\$9.00	\$183,924.00
10	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	10,240	SF	\$12.85	\$131,584.00	\$10.50	\$107,520.00	\$11.75	\$120,320.00	\$15.00	\$153,600.00	\$10.00	\$102,400.00
11	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter	940	SF	\$15.00	\$14,100.00	\$18.50	\$17,390.00	\$16.75	\$15,745.00	\$21.25	\$19,975.00	\$13.00	\$12,220.00
12	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	29	EA	\$2,620.00	\$75,980.00	\$2,750.00	\$79,750.00	\$2,350.00	\$68,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$81,200.00
13	Lower and Raise Manhole	29	EA	\$1,370.00	\$39,730.00	\$1,350.00	\$39,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00
14	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	21	EA	\$682.50	\$14,332.50	\$670.00	\$14,070.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00
15	Survey Monuments	4	EA	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
16	Reset Catch Basin	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
17	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	10	EA	\$4,160.00	\$41,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00
18	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	250	LF	\$0.48	\$120.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
19	Install International Crosswalk	690	LF	\$10.85	\$7,486.50	\$13.00	\$8,970.00	\$16.00	\$11,040.00	\$13.50	\$9,315.00	\$13.00	\$8,970.00
20	Install 24" Stop Bars	245	LF	\$10.85	\$2,658.25	\$14.00	\$3,430.00	\$17.00	\$4,165.00	\$14.00	\$3,430.00	\$14.00	\$3,430.00
21	Install 8 Foot School Legend	2	EA	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
22	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	5	EA	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
23	Install Yield markings	20	EA	\$32.50	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
24	Paint Curb	660	LF	\$2.20	\$1,452.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$2.05	\$1,353.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00
25	Force Account	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$2,021,508.68

\$1,854,007.00

\$1,920,444.00

\$1,988,988.00

\$1,975,904.40